
Annexure-A 
 

Overall Tentative Internal Ranking of Govt. Colleges of Himachal Pradesh 

Sr. 
No.  Name of Govt. College 

Total 
Score 
(1100) 

Rank 

1 Neta Ji Subhash Chander Bose Memorial Govt College Hamirpur  1019 1 
2 Center of Excellence Govt. College, Sanjauli Distt Shimla 1015 2 
3 Rajkiya Kanya Mahavidyalaya Shimla 1013 3 
4 Rajiv Gandhi Govt College Chaura Maidan Distt Shimla 1002 4 
5 Guru Govind Singh Memorial College Paonta Sahib Distt Sirmour 1000 5 
6 Govt College Seema Distt Shimla 995.5 6 
7 Vallabh Govt College Mandi 971 7 
8 Govt College Nalagarh Distt Solan 967 8 
9 Govind Ballabh Pant Memorial Govt Rampur-Bushahr Distt Shimla 965.5 9 

10 Govt College Theog Distt Shimla 952 10 
11 Swami Vivekanand Govt Degree College Ghumarwin Distt Bilaspur 947.5 11 

12 Govt College Bhoranj Distt Hamirpur 919 12 
13 Shaheed Captain Vikram Batra Govt College  Palampur Distt Kangra  910 13 
14 Lal Bahadur Shastri Govt College Saraswati Nagar Distt Shimla 906 14 

15 Atal Bihari Vajpayee Govt Degree College Sunni Distt Shimla 903.5 15 
16 Dr. Yashwant Singh Parmar Govt Post Graduate College Nahan Distt 

Sirmour 902 16 

17 Govt College of Teacher Education Dharamshala Distt Kangra 899 17 
18 Govt College Una 886.5 18 
19 Rabinder Nath Tagore Govt  College Sarkaghat Distt Mandi 886 19 

20 Sidharth Govt College Nadaun Distt Hamirpur 883 20 
21 Rajiv Gandhi Memorial Govt. College Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi 875 21 
22 Govt College Kullu 872 22 
23 Govt College Bilaspur 871 23 
24 Govt  College Dharamshala Distt Kangra 868 24 
25 Govt College Nagrota Bagwan Distt Kangra  866 25 
26 Govt  College Chamba 862 26 
27 Govt College Dhaliara Distt Kangra  859 27 
28 Govt College Kaffota Distt Sirmour 851 28 
29 Govt College Dhami at 16 Mile Distt Shimla 835 29 



30 Maharana Pratap Govt PG College Amb Distt Una 830.5 30 
31 Govt College Nerwa Distt Shimla 820 31 
32 Govt College Ani at Haripur Distt Kullu 817 32 
33 Govt College Jukhala Distt Bilaspur 816 33 
34 Govt College Darlaghat Distt Solan 806 34 
35 Govt College Arki Distt Solan 805.5 35 
36 Kanwar Durga Chand Jaisinghpur Distt Kangra 805 36 
37 Pandit Santram Govt College Baijnath Distt Kangra  805 37 
38 Govt  College Seraj at Lambathach Distt Mandi 803 38 
39 Govt College Karsog Distt Mandi 802 39 
40 Pandit Susheel Rattan Govt College Jawalamukhi Distt Kangra 796 40 
41 Govt College Solan 793 41 
42 Govt College Banjar Distt Kullu 779 42 
43 Govt  College Dharampur Distt Mandi  766 43 
44 Jawahar Lal Nehru Govt. College of Fine Arts Shimla 756 44 
45 Govt College Chailkoti Distt Shimla 751 45 
46 Sant Dhangu Wala Gujjar Govt College Beetan Distt Una 748 46 
47 Thakur Jagdev Chand Memorial Govt College  Sujanpur Tihra Distt 

Hamirpur  746 47 

48 Jawahar Lal Nehru Govt College Haripur Manali Distt Kullu 746 48 
49 Atal Bihari Vajpayee Govt College Naura Distt Kangra 743 49 
50 Govt College Baldwara Distt Mandi 738 50 
51 Govt  College Tissa Distt Chamba 737 51 
52 Govt Sanskrit College Phagli Distt Shimla 724 52 
53 Atal Bihari Vajpayee Govt Degree College Takipur Distt Kangra 723 53 
54 Govt Arya Degree College Nurpur Distt Kangra 716 54 
55 Thakur Sen Negi Govt College Reckong Peo Distt Kinnaour 716 55 
56 Govt College Rajgarh Distt Sirmour 702 56 
57 Govt College Daulatpur Chowk Distt Una 702 57 
58 Govt College Shahpur Distt Kangra 698 58 
59 Govt College Rakkar Distt Kangra  696 59 
60 Govt  College Bassa (Gohar) Distt Mandi 691 60 
61 Govt College Dehra Distt Kangra  689 61 
62 Govt College Lad Bharol Distt Mandi 688 62 
63 Govt Sanskrit College Solan 673 63 
64 

Maharaj Sansar Chand Memorial Govt College Thural Distt Kangra 672 64 



65 Govt College Salooni Distt Chamba 666 65 
66 Govt College Nirmand Distt Kullu 666 66 
67 Govt College Sangrah Distt Sirmour 662 67 
68 Govt College Kotla Behar Distt Kangra 645 68 
69 Govt  College Drang at Narla Distt Mandi 642 69 
70 Govt College Baroh Distt Kangra 641 70 
71 Govt College Kandaghat Distt Solan 638 71 
72 Govt College Indora Distt Kangra 638 72 
73 Atal Bihari Vajpayee Govt College Bangana Distt Una 634 73 
74 Govt College Shillai Distt Sirmour 627 74 
75 Govt College Dhaneta Distt Hamirpur 625 75 
76 Govt College Jhandutta Distt Bilaspur 623 76 
77 Govt College Kumarsain Distt Shimla 613 77 
78 Govt College Lanj Distt Kangra 610 78 
79 Govt College Bharali (Anjbhoj) Distt Sirmour 607 79 
80 Govt College Diggal Distt Solan 605 80 
81 Govt College Majheen Distt Kangra 596 81 
82 Chander Dhar Guleri Govt Degree College Haripur (Guler) Distt Kangra 596 82 

83 Govt College Shivnagar Distt Kangra 592 83 
84 Govt College Pajhota at Phati Patel Distt Sirmour 586 84 
85 Govt College Dharampur Distt Solan 583 85 
86 Govt College Sugh-Bhatoli Distt Kangra 581 86 
87 Govt Sanskrit College Tungesh Distt Shimla 578 87 
88 Govt College Matour Distt Kangra 575 88 
89 Govt College Shri Renuka Ji at Dadahu Distt Sirmour 575 89 
90 Govt College Nankhari Distt Shimla 575 90 
91 Govt College Haripurdhar Distt Sirmour 574 91 
92 Baba Kanshi Ram Govt College Dadasiba Distt Kangra 572 92 
93 Swani Vivekananda Govt Degree College Nihri Distt Mandi 571 93 
94 Govt College Nagrota Surian Distt Kangra 568 94 
95 Wazir Ram Singh Govt PG College Dehri Distt Kangra 562 95 
96 Govt College Sainj Distt Kullu 560 96 
97 Govt College Lylh Kothi Distt Chamba 558 97 
98 Govt College Jawali Distt Kangra 557 98 
99 Govt Sanskrit College Sundernagar 555 99 

100 Govt College Kukumseri Distt Lahaul & Spiti 552 100 
101 Govt College Chowari Distt Chamba 551 101 
102 Govt College Barotiwala Distt Solan 550 102 



103 Govt  College Pangi Distt Chamba 546 103 
104 Govt College Shri Naina Devi Ji Distt Bilaspur 537 104 
105 Govt College Khundian Distt Kangra 532 105 
106 Govt College Chintpurni Distt Una 530 106 
107 Govt College Rewalsar Distt Mandi 529 107 
108 Govt College Bharmour Distt Chamba 528.5 108 
109 Govt College Sarahan Distt Sirmour 512 109 
110 Govt College Tikkar Distt Shimla 510 110 
111 Govt College Barsar Distt Hamirpur 509.5 111 
112 Professor Simmi Agnihotri Govt Degree College Haroli Distt Una 507 112 
113 Lala Jagat Narayan Himotkarsh Govt. Girls Degree College Kotla Khurd 

Distt Una 505 113 

114 Govt College Banikhet Distt Chamba 502 114 
115 Govt  College Rey Distt Kangra 494 115 
116 Govt College Chopal Distt Shimla 488 116 
117 Govt  College Panarsa Distt Mandi 488 117 
118 Govt College Multhan Distt Kangra 484 118 
119 Govt College Kotli Distt Mandi 481 119 
120 Govt College Gadagusani Distt Kullu 478 120 
121 Govt College Ghandalwin Distt Bilaspur 472 121 
122 Arybhatta Govt College Sandhole Distt Mandi 471 122 
123 Govt College Khad Distt Una 460 123 
124 Gorakshnath Govt Sanskirt College Nahan Distt Sirmour 457 124 
125 Govt College Sihunta Distt Chamba 455 125 
126 Govt College Ramshahar Distt Solan 453 126 
127 Govt Sanskrit College Kiartoo 448 127 
128 Govt College Dehar Distt Mandi 412 128 
129 Govt  College Telka Distt Chamba 390 129 
130 Govt Sanskrit College Sarain  376 130 
131 Govt  College Chhatri Distt Mandi 365 131 
132 Govt College Chowki Maniar Distt Una 358 132 
133 Govt College Subathu Distt Solan 357 133 
134 Govt  College Thachi Distt Mandi 352 134 
135 Govt  College Rirkmar Distt Kangra 341 135 
136 Govt College Nohradhar Distt Sirmour 322 136 
137 Govt College Ronhat Distt Sirmour 283 137 
138 Govt College Kupvi Distt Shimla 271 138 
139 Govt  College Bhalei Distt Chamba 234 139 
140 Govt Sanskrit College Chamba 197 140 
141 Govt College Jainagar Distt Solan 171 141 



Annexure-B 
Tier-1 Tentative Internal Ranking of Govt. Colleges of Himachal Pradesh 

 
Sr. 
No.  Name of Govt. College 

Total 
Score 
(1100) 

Rank 

1 Neta Ji Subhash Chander Bose Memorial Govt College Hamirpur  1019 1 
2 Center of Excellence Govt. College, Sanjauli Distt Shimla 1015 2 
3 Rajkiya Kanya Mahavidyalaya Shimla 1013 3 
4 Rajiv Gandhi Govt College Chaura Maidan Distt Shimla 1002 4 
5 Guru Govind Singh Memorial College Paonta Sahib Distt Sirmour 1000 5 
6 Govt College Seema Distt Shimla 995.5 6 
7 Vallabh Govt College Mandi 971 7 
8 Govt College Nalagarh Distt Solan 967 8 
9 Govind Ballabh Pant Memorial Govt Rampur-Bushahr Distt Shimla 965.5 9 

10 Govt College Theog Distt Shimla 952 10 
11 Swami Vivekanand Govt Degree College Ghumarwin Distt Bilaspur 947.5 11 
12 Shaheed Captain Vikram Batra Govt College  Palampur Distt Kangra  910 12 
13 Dr. Yashwant Singh Parmar Govt Post Graduate College Nahan Distt 

Sirmour 902 13 

14 Govt College Una 886.5 14 
15 Rabinder Nath Tagore Govt  College Sarkaghat Distt Mandi 886 15 
16 Sidharth Govt College Nadaun Distt Hamirpur 883 16 
17 Rajiv Gandhi Memorial Govt. College Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi 875 17 
18 Govt College Kullu 872 18 
19 Govt College Bilaspur 871 19 
20 Govt  College Dharamshala Distt Kangra 868 20 
21 Govt College Nagrota Bagwan Distt Kangra  866 21 
22 Govt  College Chamba 862 22 
23 Govt College Dhaliara Distt Kangra  859 23 
24 Maharan Pratap Govt PG College Amb Distt Una 830.5 24 
25 Pandit Santram Govt College Baijnath Distt Kangra  805 25 
26 Govt College Karsog Distt Mandi 802 26 
27 Govt College Solan 793 27 
28 Thakur Jagdev Chand Memorial Govt College  Sujanpur Tihra Distt 

Hamirpur  746 28 

29 Jawahar Lal Nehru Govt College Haripur Manali Distt Kullu 746 29 
30 Govt Arya Degree College Nurpur Distt Kangra 716 30 
31 Govt College Daulatpur Chowk Distt Una 702 31 
32 Govt College Shahpur Distt Kangra 698 32 
33 Wazir Ram Singh Govt PG College Dehri Distt Kangra 562 33 

 



Annexure-C 
Tier-II Tentative Internal Ranking of Govt Colleges of Himachal Pradesh 

Sr. 
No.  Name of  Govt. College 

Total 
Score 
(1100) 

Rank 

1 Govt College Bhoranj Distt Hamirpur 919 1 
2 Lal Bahadur Shastri Govt College Sarswati Nagar Distt Shimla 906 2 
3 Atal Bihari Vajpayee Govt Degree College Sunni Distt Shimla 903.5 3 
4 Govt College of Teacher Education Dharamshala 899 4 
5 Govt College Dhami at 16 Mile Distt Shimla 835 5 
6 Govt College Nerwa  Distt Shimla 820 6 
7 Govt College Ani at Haripur Distt Kullu 817 7 
8 Govt College Jukhala Distt Bilaspur 816 8 
9 Govt College Arki Distt Solan 805.5 9 

10 Kanwar Durga Chand Jaisinghpur Distt Kangra 805 10 
11 Govt  College Seraj at Lambathach Distt Mandi 803 11 
12 Pandit Susheel Rattan Govt College Jawalamukhi Distt Kangra 796 12 
13 Govt College Banjar 779 13 
14 Govt  College Dharampur Distt Mandi 766 14 
15 Jawahar Lal Nehru Govt. College of Fine Arts Shimla 756 15 
16 Sant Dhangu Wala Gujjar Govt College Beetan Distt Una 748 16 
17 Atal Bihari Vajpayee Govt College Naura Distt Kangra 743 17 
18 Govt College Baldwara  Distt Mandi 738 18 
19 Govt  College Tissa  Distt Chamba 737 19 
20 Atal Bihari Vajpayee Govt Degree College Takipur 723 20 
21 Thakur Sen Negi Govt College Reckong Peo Distt Kinnaur 716 21 
22 Govt College Rajgarh 702 22 
23 Govt  College Bassa (Gohar) Distt Mandi 691 23 
24 Maharaja Sansar Chand Memorial Govt College Thural Distt Kangra 672 24 
25 Govt  College Darang at Narla Distt Mandi 642 25 
26 Govt College Baroh Distt Kangra 641 26 
27 Govt College Kandaghat Distt Solan 638 27 
28 Govt College Indora Distt Kangra 638 28 
29 Atal Bihari Vajpayee Govt College Bangana Distt Una 634 29 
30 Govt College Shillai Distt Sirmour 627 30 
31 Govt College Jhandutta Distt Bilaspur  623 31 
32 Govt College Lanj 610 32 
33 Chander Dhar Guleri Govt Degree College Haripur (Guler) Distt Kangara 596 33 
34 Govt College Sugh-Bhatoli Distt Kangra 581 34 



35 Govt College Nagrota Surian Distt Kangra 568 35 
36 Govt Sanskrit College Sundernagar Distt Mandi 555 36 
37 Govt College Chowari Distt Chamba 551 37 
38 Govt  College Pangi  Distt Chamba 546 38 
39 Govt College Khundian Distt Kangra 532 39 
40 Govt College Bharmour Distt Chamba  528.5 40 
41 Govt College Barsar Distt Hamirpur 504.5 41 
42 Govt Sanskirt College Nahan 457 42 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Annexure-D 
 

Tier-III Tentative Internal Ranking of Govt. Colleges of Himachal Pradesh  

Sr. 
No.  Name of College 

Total 
Score 
(1100) 

Rank 

1 Govt College Kaffota Distt Sirmour 851 1 
2 Govt College Darlaghat Distt Solan 806 2 
3 Govt College Chailkoti Distt Shimla 751 3 
4 Govt Sanskrit College Phagli Distt Shimla 724 4 
5 Govt College Rakkar Distt Kangra 696 5 
6 Govt College Dehra Distt Kangra 689 6 
7 Govt College Lad Bharol Distt Mandi 688 7 
8 Govt Sanskrit College Solan 673 8 
9 Govt College Salooni Distt Chamba 666 9 

10 Govt College Nirmand Distt Kullu 666 10 
11 Govt College Sangrah Distt Sirmour 662 11 
12 Govt College Kotla Behar Distt Kangra 645 12 
13 Govt College Dhaneta Distt Hamirpur 625 13 
14 Govt College Kumarsain Distt Shimla 613 14 
15 Govt College Bharali (Anjbhoj ) Distt Sirmour 607 15 
16 Govt College Diggal Distt Solan 605 16 
17 Govt College Majheen Distt Kangra 596 17 
18 Govt College Shivnagar Distt Kangra 592 18 
19 Govt College Pajhota at Phati Patel Distt Sirmour 586 19 
20 Govt College Dharampur Distt Solan 583 20 
21 Govt Sanskrit College Tungesh Distt Shimla 578 21 
22 Govt College Matour Distt Kangra 575 22 
23 Govt College Shri Renuka Ji at Dadahu Distt Sirmour 575 23 
24 Govt College Nankhari Distt Shimla 575 24 
25 Govt College Haripurdhar Distt Sirmour 574 25 
26 Baba Kanshi Ram Govt College Dadasiba Distt Kangra 572 26 
27 Swani Vivekananda Govt Degree College Nihri Distt Mandi 571 27 
28 Govt College Sainj Distt Mandi 560 28 
29 Govt College Lylhkothi Distt Chamba 558 29 
30 Govt College Jawali Distt Kangra 557 30 
31 Govt College Kukumseri Distt Lahaul & Spiti 552 31 
32 Govt College Barotiwala Distt Solan 550 32 
33 Govt College Shri Naina Devi Ji 537 33 



34 Govt College Chintpurni Distt Una 530 34 
35 Govt College Rewalsar Distt Mandi 529 35 
36 Govt College Sarahan Distt Sirmour 512 36 
37 Govt College Tikkar Distt Shimla 510 37 

38 Professor Simmi Agnihotri Govt Degree College Haroli Distt Una 507 38 

39 
Lala Jagat Narayan Himotkarsh Govt. Girls Degree College Kotla Khurd 
Distt Una 505 39 

40 Govt College Banikhet Distt Chamba 502 40 
41 Govt  College Rey Distt Kangra 494 41 
42 Govt College Chopal Distt Shimla 488 42 
43 Govt  College Panarsa Distt Mandi 488 43 
44 Govt College Multhan Distt Kangra 484 44 
45 Govt College Kotli Distt Mandi 481 45 
46 Govt College Gadagusain Distt Kullu 478 46 
47 Govt College Ghandalwin Distt Bilaspur 472 47 
48 Arybhatta Govt College Sandhole Distt Mandi 471 48 
49 Govt College Khad Distt Una 460 49 
50 Govt College Sihunta  455 50 
51 Govt College Ramshahar Distt Solan 453 51 
52 Govt Sanskrit College Kiartoo Distt Shimla 448 52 
53 Govt College Dehar  412 53 
54 Govt  College Telka Distt Chamba 390 54 
55 Govt Sanskrit College Sarain Distt Shimla 376 55 
56 Govt  College Chhatri  Distt Mandi  365 56 
57 Govt College Chowki Maniar Distt Una 358 57 
58 Govt College Subathu Distt Solan 357 58 
59 Govt  College Thachi Distt Mandi  352 59 
60 Govt  College Rirkmar Distt Kangra 341 60 
61 Govt College Nohradhar Distt Sirmour 322 61 
62 Govt College Ronhat Distt Sirmour 283 62 
63 Govt College Kupvi Distt Shimla 271 63 
64 Govt  College Bhallai Distt Chamba 234 64 
65 Govt Sanskrit College Chamba 197 65 
66 Govt College Jainagar Distt Solan 171 66 

 
 
 
 
 
 



Annexure-E 
 

Overall Tentative Internal Ranking of Govt. Sanskrit Colleges of Himachal Pradesh 

Sr. 
No.  Name of Govt. College 

Total 
Score 

(1100) 
Rank 

1 Govt Sanskrit College Phagli Distt Shimla 724 1 

2 Govt Sanskrit College Solan 673 2 
3 Govt Sanskrit College Tungesh Distt Shimla 578 3 
4 Govt Sanskrit College Sundernagar 555 4 
5 Gorakshnath Govt Sanskirt College Nahan Distt Sirmour 457 5 
6 Govt Sanskrit College Kiartoo 448 6 
7 Govt Sanskrit College Sarain  376 7 
8 Govt Sanskrit College Chamba 197 8 

 
 
 
 

 


